6670 185th Avenue Northeast, Redmond, WA 98052 USA • Tel: 425.869.8400 • Fax: 425.869.8445 • www.alerton.com
2 of 2		  LTBT-VAV-DD Rev. 0003
© Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved. Alerton is a registered trademark of Honeywell.
VAV-DD
Features and highlights
•	 Capable
Four 10-bit inputs and four binary
outputs.

FCC Part 15, Subpart J, Class A
VAV-DD
Ordering Information
Item number	 Description
VAV-DD	 Field controller for dual-duct VAV box
applications
VAV-DD-C	 VAV-DD field controller with available
custom DDC
MS/TP
A
D
D
R
STATUS COLD DECK
HOT DECK
BO0
BO1
BO2
BO3
1/2"  (12mm)
3 5/16"  (84mm)
1 1/2"  (38mm)
4 5/16"  (109mm)4 23/32"  (120mm)
7/32"  (5mm)
1 - 24VAC
2 - GROUND
3 - BO 0 (OPEN)
4 - HOT
5 - BO 1 (CLOSE)
6 - BO 2 (OPEN)
7 - HOT
8 - BO 3 (CLOSE)
  9 - IN 0 / MSET
10 - COM
11 - IN 1
12 - IN 2
13 - COM
14 - IN 3
15 - DATA +
16 - DATA -
BACnet
MS/TP
ASSEMBLED IN USA
VAV-DD
OPEN ENERGY MANAGEMENT
           EQUIPMENT 5K05
POWER:
   MAX LOAD - 65VA
   NO BO'S - 5VA
24 VAC LOADS @ 0.5A MAX
CLASS 2 CIRCUITS ONLY
USE COPPER CONDUCTORS
   ONLY
FOR INDOOR USE ONLY
SUITABLE FOR PLENUM
   MOUNTING
LB